



STATE OF CONNECTICUT
STATE ELECTIONS ENFORCEMENT COMMISSION

AGENDA
STATE ELECTIONS ENFORCEMENT COMMISSION
REGULAR MEETING
5th Floor Conference Room
February 11, 2009
9:00 A.M.

- I. *Call to Order***
- II. *Approval of the Minutes***
 - A. Approval of the Minutes of the January 14, 2009 Regular Meeting*
 - B. Approval of the Minutes of the January 29, 2009 Special Teleconference Meeting*
- III. *Pending Complaints and Investigations***
 - A. Public Session*
 1. In the Matter of a Complaint by Jeffrey P. Kerekes, New Haven
File No. 2007-388
Proposed Consent Agreement and Order
Respondents: Brian McGrath and Stanley Saxe
Investigator: Attorney William Smith
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews
 2. In the Matter of a Complaint by Richard Hupprich, Waterbury
File No. 2008-085
Respondents: Beverly and Monroe Webster
Proposed Consent Agreement and Order
Investigator: Attorneys William Smith and Kevin Ahern
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews
 3. In the Matter of a Complaint by Robert Symmes, West Haven
File No. 2008-096
Proposed Consent Agreement and Order
Respondents: Jo Ann Callegari and Charles Marino
Investigator: Attorney Shannon Bergquist
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

4. In the Matter of a Complaint by John McNamara, New Britain
File No. 2008-134
Proposed Consent Agreement and Order
Respondents: Gary Zeil
Investigator: Attorney Shannon Bergquist
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

5. In the Matter of a Complaint by Pat DeAngelis, Middlebury
File No. 2008-222
Proposed Findings and Conclusions
Investigator: Attorney Kevin Ahern
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

B. Executive Session per C.G.S. 1-200(6)(B) and (E), and 1-210(b)(3) and (4)

6. In the Matter of a Complaint by Mary C. Pugh, Norwalk
File No. 2007-355
Investigator: Attorney Kevin Ahern
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

7. In the Matter of a Complaint by Stephaine DeForest, Southbury
File No. 2008-224
Investigator: Gilberto Oyola, Lead Legal Investigator
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

IV. Find Reason to Believe Recommendations & Designation of Hearing Officer

8. File No. 2007-350
Respondent: Jacqueline M. James
Investigator: Gilberto Oyola, Lead Legal Investigator
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

Recommendation: Find Reason to Believe that Respondent Jacqueline James
Violated Connecticut General Statutes §9-236

V. Administrative Compliance

File Nos. 2008-050NF, 2008-100NF and 2008-191NF
Proposed Consent Agreement and Order
Respondent: China Byrd, Treasurer
AFSCME Local 478
Investigator: Attorney William Smith

re: Late filed campaign finance disclosure reports, pursuant to
Connecticut General Statutes §9-608 and §9-623

Recommendation: Commission takes administrative notice that Respondent complied with
the Commission demand, and accepts the payment of \$1,000.00 as partial
settlement to the State of Connecticut.

- VI. Litigation*
- VII. Legislation*
- VIII. Administrative Reports*
- IX. Adjournment*

The next regular meeting will be held on Wednesday March 25, 2009 at 9:00 A.M., in the 5th Floor Conference Room.